UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

FRESENIUS KABI USA, LLC and FRESENIUS KABI SWISSSBIOSIM GMBH, Petitioners,

v.

AMGEN INC. and AMGEN MANUFACTURING, LIMITED, Patent Owner.*

Case IPR2020-00314 Patent 9,856,287

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND DESIGNATION OF LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL

DOCKE

Δ

^{*} The Petition's caption listed Amgen, Inc. and Amgen Manufacturing, Limited together as the "Patent Owner." Amgen Manufacturing, Limited, however, is an exclusive licensee.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner Amgen Inc. and its

exclusive licensee, Amgen Manufacturing, Limited (together "Amgen"), hereby

appoint the following practitioners as their attorneys to transact all business in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned

inter partes review, and designate their lead and back-up counsel as follows:

Lead Counsel J. Steven Baughman (Reg. No. 47,414) PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON & GARRISON LLP 2001 K Street, NW Washington, DC 20006 Tel.: (202) 223-7300 Fax: (202) 403-3740 sbaughman@paulweiss.com

Back-up Counsel Megan Raymond (Reg. No. 72,997) PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON & GARRISON LLP 2001 K Street, NW Washington, DC 20006 Tel.: (202) 223-7300 Fax: (202) 403-3777 mraymond@paulweiss.com

Amgen hereby appoints the additional practitioners associated with Paul,

Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP, and any attorneys from Paul, Weiss,

Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP admitted pro hac vice in this matter.

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of Amgen Inc. and Amgen Manufacturing, Limited.

Dated: January <u>9</u>, 2020

Respectfully submitted,



By: Duhite for d

Wendy A. Whiteford Vice President, Law

for Patent Owner Amgen Inc. and exclusive licensee Amgen Manufacturing, Limited

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), I certify that on January 10, 2020, I caused a

true and correct copy of the foregoing POWER OF ATTORNEY AND

DESIGNATION OF LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL to be served by email on

Petitioners' counsel at the addresses listed below:

Huiya Wu (Reg. No. 44,411) Robert V. Cerwinski (to seek *pro hac vice*) Linnea Cipriano (Reg. No. 67,729) GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 620 Eighth Avenue New York, NY 10018 hwu@goodwinlaw.com DG-FK287@goodwinlaw.com rcerwinski@goodwinlaw.com lcipriano@goodwinlaw.com Hanna.Yoon@fresenius-kabi.com

Dated: January 10, 2020

DOCKE

Respectfully submitted,

By: <u>/Sayem Osman/</u> Sayem Osman